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LCDR Jeffery Yancey, Branch Head
Email: jeffery.yancey@navy.mil

CWO4 Terry Helms, Rating Assignment Officer
Email: terry.w.helms1@navy.mil

GSCS (SW) Michael Brightman, Engineering LCPO, GSE/GSM E-6 & Above Detailer
Email: michael.brightman@navy.mil 

DCC (SW/AW) Francisco Padilla, DC E-6 & Above Detailer, 3M Detailer
Email: francisco.m.padilla@navy.mil

DC1 (SW) Peter Martinez, DC E-5 & Below Detailer
Email: peter.d.martinez1@navy.mil

EMCS (SW) Christy Church, EM E-6 & Above Detailer/Rating Assignment Officer
Email: christy.church@navy.mil

EMC (SW) Conrad Ventura, EM E-5 & Below Detailer
Email: 	conrad.ventura@navy.mil 

ENC (SW) Jonathan Pruden, EN E-6 & Above Detailer
Email: jonathan.m.pruden@navy.mil

EN1 (SW/AW) Joseph Dunkin, EN E-5 & Below Detailer
Email: joseph.dunkin@navy.mil

GSM1 (SW) Amanda Floyd,  GSE/GSM  E-5 & Below Detailer
Email: amanda.floyd@navy.mil 

HTC (SW) Lucas Pawlowski, HT E-6 & Above Detailer
Email: lucas.pawlowski@navy.mil 

HTC (SW) (Sel) Sheila Harley, HT E-5 & Below Detailer 
Email: sheila.Harley@navy.mil 

MMC (SW/AW/IDW) Travis Bailey, MM E-7 & Above Detailer
Email: travis.bailey@navy.mil 

MMC (SW/AW) (Sel) Robert Greil, MM E-6 Detailer
Email: robert.greil@navy.mil

MRC (SW) (Sel) Daniel Kline, MM E-1 to E-5 Detailer
Email: daniel.kline@navy.mil 

MRCS (SW/AW) Matthew Keller, Engineering Accession Lead Detailer (DC, EM, EN, GSE, GSM, HT, MM, MR), MR E-1 & Above Detailer
Email: matthew.keller@navy.mil	

MM1 (SW/AW) Maria Macaraeg, Engineering Accession Detailer (EM, EN, GSE, MM)
Email: maria.macaraeg@navy.mil

EN1 (SW) Kyle Meakins, Engineering Accession Detailer (DC, GSM, HT, MR)
Email: kyle.meakins@navy.mil


Mailing Address:
Commander, Navy Personnel Command (PERS-402)
5720 Integrity Drive
Millington, TN 38055-4010
